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and Buildings of the Census Blocks Affected by the 

Tsunami – 2004 

 

 

(In this report, statistics are given only for the affected 

Grama Niladhari divisions) 

 

 

HAMBANTOTA  DISTRICT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Census and Statistics - 2005 



 



Hambantota 30 6 97 32 1,515 480 33 186 816
Tangalle 72 19 102 58 2,770 277 198 769 1,526
Ambalantota 55 5 37 11 433 83 16 72 262
Tissamaharama 44 2 41 11 507 179 24 57 247
Total 201 32 277 112 5,225 1,019 271 1,084 2,851
*Statistics are given here only for the affected DS divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 1 : Number of housing units of affected census blocks, before and after Tsunami 2004 by DS division*: Hambantota 
district (Provisional)

Not damaged



Godawaya 126 095 14 3 31 4 0 9 18
Hambantota East 93 125 11 10 585 313 13 72 187
Hambantota West 94 120 36 12 587 122 12 57 396
Mirijjavila 123 115 11 2 89 4 3 10 72
Siribopura 90 130 19 4 172 36 5 38 93
Siriyagama 82 150 6 1 51 1 0 0 50

97 32 1515 480 33 186 816
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Table 1.1a : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Hambantota DS 
division of Hambantota District (Provisional)

 Completely 
damaged

Number of housing units in affected census blocks

 Name  No.  Code

 Number of census blocks
Before the 

disaster

Partially 
damaged 

and cannot 
be used  

Partially 
damaged 

and can be 
used  

Not 
damaged

Total 
Census 
blocks

Affected GN Division

Total

Affected 
Census 
blocks



Danketiya 269 220 8 3 181 5 5 40 131
Gurupokuna 238 160 3 3 98 1 0 11 86
Indipokunagoda North 270 235 11 3 65 5 1 13 46
Kahandamodara 239 155 8 4 141 20 2 11 108
Kotuwegoda 272 230 5 5 209 9 19 65 116
Kudawella East 287 340 5 5 141 9 3 91 38
Kudawella North 289 330 5 2 68 0 0 13 55
Kudawella South 291 355 7 4 193 1 0 33 159
Kudawella West 288 360 4 4 275 68 50 74 83
Mawella North 292 350 2 2 96 24 11 59 2
Mawella South 293 345 4 2 119 23 20 68 8
Medaketiya 268 225 6 6 464 12 60 156 236
Medilla 260 180 6 3 161 34 6 29 92
Moraketi Ara East 295 300 3 3 133 33 13 37 50
Nakulugamuwa South 285 325 2 2 109 0 0 28 81
Pallikkudawa Urban 273 255 7 1 36 8 0 2 26
Rekawa East 254 170 5 2 64 12 6 11 35
Seenimodara East 296 285 5 2 96 10 0 22 64
Unakooruwa West 276 290 6 2 121 3 2 6 110

102 58 2770 277 198 769 1526
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Table 1.1b : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Tangalle DS division 
of Hambantota District (Provisional)
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Ambalanthota South 143 265 7 1 31 0 0 2 29
Hathagala 156 210 5 1 43 15 6 5 17
Thawaluvila 145 275 9 2 74 17 1 24 32
Wanduruppa 142 270 9 4 265 44 6 38 177
Welipatanvila 150 245 7 3 20 7 3 3 7

37 11 433 83 16 72 262
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Andaragasyaya 21 220 11 2 120 29 6 26 59
Kirinda 19 010 30 9 387 150 18 31 188

41 11 507 179 24 57 247
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Table 1.1c : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Ambalantota DS 
division of Hambantota District (Provisional)
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Table 1.1d : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Tissamaharama DS 
division of Hambantota District (Provisional)

Affected GN Division Number of housing units in affected census blocks

 Name  No.



Hambantota 30 6 97 32 566 181 25 70 290
Tangalle 72 19 102 58 737 77 28 165 467
Ambalantota 55 5 37 11 49 3 0 4 42
Tissamaharama 44 2 41 11 82 23 4 4 51
Total 201 32 277 112 1,434 284 57 243 850
*Statistics are given here only for the affected DS divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 2 : Number of buildings other than housing units of affected census blocks, before and after Tsunami 2004 by DS 
division*: Hambantota District (Provisional)



Godawaya 126 095 14 3 28 0 0 8 20
Hambantota East 93 125 11 10 124 72 8 9 35
Hambantota West 94 120 36 12 340 79 16 44 201
Mirijjavila 123 115 11 2 34 7 1 6 20
Siribopura 90 130 19 4 32 23 0 3 6
Siriyagama 82 150 6 1 8 0 0 0 8

97 32 566 181 25 70 290
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 2.1a: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Hambantota DS division of Hambantota District (Provisional)



Danketiya 269 220 8 3 53 1 1 31 20
Gurupokuna 238 160 3 3 18 0 0 3 15
Indipokunagoda North 270 235 11 3 175 0 1 13 161
Kahandamodara 239 155 8 4 14 3 0 2 9
Kotuwegoda 272 230 5 5 156 3 6 32 115
Kudawella East 287 340 5 5 10 3 0 5 2
Kudawella North 289 330 5 2 13 0 0 5 8
Kudawella South 291 355 7 4 43 6 0 8 29
Kudawella West 288 360 4 4 24 6 3 2 13
Mawella North 292 350 2 2 12 2 1 9 0
Mawella South 293 345 4 2 12 4 3 4 1
Medaketiya 268 225 6 6 73 12 12 38 11
Medilla 260 180 6 3 21 9 1 1 10
Moraketi Ara East 295 300 3 3 25 9 0 3 13
Nakulugamuwa South 285 325 2 2 22 0 0 4 18
Pallikkudawa Urban 273 255 7 1 31 1 0 2 28
Rekawa East 254 170 5 2 23 16 0 1 6
Seenimodara East 296 285 5 2 8 1 0 1 6
Unakooruwa West 276 290 6 2 4 1 0 1 2

102 58 737 77 28 165 467
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 2.1b: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: Tangalle 
DS division of Hambantota District (Provisional)
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Ambalanthota South 143 265 7 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hathagala 156 210 5 1 9 2 0 0 7
Thawaluvila 145 275 9 2 2 0 0 0 2
Wanduruppa 142 270 9 4 32 0 0 1 31
Welipatanvila 150 245 7 3 6 1 0 3 2

37 11 49 3 0 4 42
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Andaragasyaya 21 220 11 2 2 1 0 1 0
Kirinda 19 010 30 9 80 22 4 3 51

41 11 82 23 4 4 51
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

 Completely 
damaged

Number of buildings other than housing units in affected census 
blocks

Partially 
damaged and 
can be used  

Before the 
disaster

Not 
damaged

Total 
Census 
blocks

Total

Affected GN Division

Total

 Name

Table 2.1c: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Ambalantota DS division of Hambantota District (Provisional)

Table 2.1d: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Tissamaharama DS division of Hambantota District (Provisional)
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Hambantota 30 6 97 32 6,730 3,616 1,949
Tangalle 72 19 102 58 12,674 9,973 2,454
Ambalantota 55 5 37 11 1,849 1,394 430
Tissamaharama 44 2 41 11 2,046 1,019 992
Total 201 32 277 112 23,299 16,002 5,825
*Statistics are given here only for the affected DS divisions

Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 3 : Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by DS division*: 
Hambantota District (Provisional)



Godawaya 126 095 14 3 152 114 38
Hambantota East 93 125 11 10 2598 887 892
Hambantota West 94 120 36 12 2656 1670 678
Mirijjavila 123 115 11 2 336 323 9
Siribopura 90 130 19 4 781 422 326
Siriyagama 82 150 6 1 207 200 6

97 32 6730 3616 1949

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Table 3.1a: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Hambantota DS division of Hambantota District (Provisional)
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Danketiya 269 220 8 3 771 711 58
Gurupokuna 238 160 3 3 491 483 8
Indipokunagoda North 270 235 11 3 304 277 29
Kahandamodara 239 155 8 4 468 333 133
Kotuwegoda 272 230 5 5 928 653 274
Kudawella East 287 340 5 5 665 602 50
Kudawella North 289 330 5 2 323 323 0
Kudawella South 291 355 7 4 887 869 16
Kudawella West 288 360 4 4 1318 721 534
Mawella North 292 350 2 2 403 213 162
Mawella South 293 345 4 2 464 155 279
Medaketiya 268 225 6 6 2306 1960 334
Medilla 260 180 6 3 579 417 137
Moraketi Ara East 295 300 3 3 546 337 242
Nakulugamuwa South 285 325 2 2 468 441 27
Pallikkudawa Urban 273 255 7 1 694 652 42
Rekawa East 254 170 5 2 222 155 66
Seenimodara East 296 285 5 2 311 290 18
Unakooruwa West 276 290 6 2 526 381 45

102 58 12674 9973 2454

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Ambalanthota South 143 265 7 1 131 131 0
Hathagala 156 210 5 1 164 0 156
Thawaluvila 145 275 9 2 265 197 68
Wanduruppa 142 270 9 4 1228 1026 188
Welipatanvila 150 245 7 3 61 40 18

37 11 1849 1394 430

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Andaragasyaya 21 220 11 2 398 129 259
Kirinda 19 010 30 9 1648 890 733

41 11 2046 1019 992

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Note: No. of people in affected Census Blocks includes the population living in housing units as well as buildings other than housing units 
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Table 3.1d: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Tissamaharama DS division of Hambantota District (Provisional)

Table 3.1c: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Ambalantota DS division of Hambantota District (Provisional)
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